900832684 02/01/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM872970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900827046	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bluberi Gaming Technologies Inc.		01/10/2024	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bluberi Gaming Canada Inc.		
Street Address:	Suite 310, 2120 Letendre Street		
City:	Drummondville, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J2C7E9		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77009144	BLUBERI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@benoit-cote.com **Correspondent Name:** Audrey Campeau-Brassard

Address Line 1: 560 Cremazie Est

Address Line 4: Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H2P 1E8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM2195US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Frost Brown Todd LLC Name:

Address Line 1: 201 N. Illinois St.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1900**

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Campeau-Brassard
SIGNATURE:	/ACampeau-Brassard/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0214 900832684

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2024

Total Attachments: 2
source=TM2576CA00 Trademark Assignment - Signed#page1.tif
source=TM2576CA00 Trademark Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0215

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Trademark Assignment") confirms an agreement between the parties dated June 2016 ("Effective Date").

From: **Bluberi Gaming Technologies Inc.**, with its principal place of business at: Suite 310, 2120 Letendre Street, Drummondville, Quebec, J2C7E9, Canada

(the "Assignor")

To: **Bluberi Gaming Canada Inc.**, with its principal place of business at: Suite 310, 2120 Letendre Street, Drummondville, Quebec, J2C7E9, Canada

(the "Assignee")

<u>RECITALS</u>

WHEREAS Assignor desires by execution of this Trademark Assignment to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, as defined below, to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and whereas Assignee desires by execution of this Trademark Assignment to accept the assignment of all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Assigned Trademarks as follows:

1. <u>Definition of Assigned Trademarks.</u> The term "Assigned Trademarks" shall refer to the following trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
BLUBERI	Canada	TMA738,116	April 15, 2009	Registered
BLUBERI	United States	3,801,490	June 15, 2010	Registered

as well as: (a) all common law rights therein; (b) all goodwill associated therewith and (c) all renewals thereof.

 Assignment of Assigned Trademarks. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of the rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business of the Assigned Trademarks.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0216

- 3. <u>Assignment of Accrued Enforcement Rights.</u> Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all claims or causes of action for infringement of any of the Assigned Trademarks that may have accrued prior to the effective date of this Trademark Assignment, together with the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of the Trademark Assignment, including executing and reasonably aiding in the preparation of any documents that are reasonable and necessary to obtain and perfect the assignment, assignment recordals, and registration of the Assigned Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed by the parties as of the date written below.

RECORDED: 01/10/2024

Bluberi Gaming Technologies Inc.

By: Name and title: Hugues Labrecque, Director

Date: 2024-02-01

Bluberi Gaming Canada Inc.

Date: 2024-02-01